Cities:
Montague
T.LF.A.
Muskegon

T.I.LF.A. & Brownfield

Musk. Hts.
T.LF.A.
North Musk.
T.LF.A.
Norton
Brownfield
Roosevelt
T.LF.A.
Whitehall
Brownfield

Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna

Brownfield

Sullivan

Whitehall
Brownfield
WhiteRiver

Total

* CAPTURED TAXES

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/8/2017 11:43

2016 State Taxes

Delinquent  Delinquent
State Tax Real Personal
429,351.31 13,164.09 30.00
0.00 * 0.00 0.00
3,191,691.84 231,895.26 2,831.63
-80,539.87 *
511,485.62 123,135.47 1,576.76
-21,508.00 *
851,263.19 11,166.02 0.00
0.00 *
4,960,552.27 101,737.96 5,686.45
-15,317.37 *
577,128.51 13,058.54 256.20
0.00 *
529,870.16 10,452.85 235.03
-1,971.83 *
412,878.32 16,772.14 0.00
428,225.68 28,508.92 500.40
416,181.72 21,512.69 0.00
1,273,999.53 57,057.09 847.20
954,230.47 49,846.71 885.06
1,567,986.76 26,910.28 508.80
2,768,873.69 145,329.82 2,610.35
326,708.54 39,328.40 502.80
1,324,831.68 27,927.65 246.00
309,636.04 15,564.56 122.40
237,810.02 14,535.00 6.00
1,976,564.91 84,418.81 2,116.45
475,744.61 15,720.32 183.00
-796.87 *
365,325.15 16,691.06 0.00
368,745.21 10,171.47 680.05
-993.44 *
596,196.90 22,886.83 0.00
24,734,154.75 1,097,791.94 19,824.58

Total
Amount

416,157.22
0.00
2,956,964.95
-80,539.87
386,773.39
-21,508.00
840,097.17
0.00
4,853,127.86
-15,317.37
563,813.77
0.00
519,182.28
-1,971.83

396,106.18
399,216.36
394,669.03
1,216,095.24
903,498.70
1,540,567.68
2,620,933.52
286,877.34
1,296,658.03
293,949.08
223,269.02
1,890,029.65
459,841.29
-796.87
348,634.09
357,893.69
-993.44
573,310.07

23,616,538.23

-121,127.38

Net Taxes Levied
Delinquent Personal
Grand Total Taxes

Memo
Interest-Delq
Summer Real

484.90
13,789.49
0.00
669.72
5,859.13
13,789.49

612.46

995.27
1,501.40
1,290.29
3,370.72
2,952.92
1,602.25
8,494.52
1,611.88
1,645.46

932.09

763.93
5,035.85
1,025.65

933.58
609.65

1,204.71

69,175.36

Delg Real

$13,648.99
$ 245,684.75
$ 123,135.47
$11,835.74
$ 107,597.09
$ 26,848.03

$11,065.31

$17,767.41
$30,010.32
$22,802.98
$60,427.81
$52,799.63
$ 28,512.53
$153,824.34
$40,940.28
$29,573.11
$ 16,496.65
$15,298.93
$ 89,454.66
$16,745.97

$17,624.64
$10,781.12

$24,091.54

$1,166,967.30

STATE RECAP

$24,734,154.75
$19,824.58
$24,714,330.17



