

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/8/2017 11:43

2016 State Taxes

	<u>State Tax</u>	<u>Delinquent Real</u>	<u>Delinquent Personal</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>	<u>Memo Interest-Delq Summer Real</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>
Cities:						
Montague	429,351.31	13,164.09	30.00	416,157.22	484.90	\$ 13,648.99
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Muskegon	3,191,691.84	231,895.26	2,831.63	2,956,964.95	13,789.49	\$ 245,684.75
T.I.F.A. & Brownfield	-80,539.87 *			-80,539.87		
Musk. Hts.	511,485.62	123,135.47	1,576.76	386,773.39	0.00	\$ 123,135.47
T.I.F.A.	-21,508.00 *			-21,508.00		
North Musk.	851,263.19	11,166.02	0.00	840,097.17	669.72	\$ 11,835.74
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Norton	4,960,552.27	101,737.96	5,686.45	4,853,127.86	5,859.13	\$ 107,597.09
Brownfield	-15,317.37 *			-15,317.37		
Roosevelt	577,128.51	13,058.54	256.20	563,813.77	13,789.49	\$ 26,848.03
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Whitehall	529,870.16	10,452.85	235.03	519,182.28	612.46	\$ 11,065.31
Brownfield	-1,971.83 *			-1,971.83		
Townships:						
Blue Lake	412,878.32	16,772.14	0.00	396,106.18	995.27	\$ 17,767.41
Casnovia	428,225.68	28,508.92	500.40	399,216.36	1,501.40	\$ 30,010.32
Cedar Creek	416,181.72	21,512.69	0.00	394,669.03	1,290.29	\$ 22,802.98
Dalton	1,273,999.53	57,057.09	847.20	1,216,095.24	3,370.72	\$ 60,427.81
Egelston	954,230.47	49,846.71	885.06	903,498.70	2,952.92	\$ 52,799.63
Fruitland	1,567,986.76	26,910.28	508.80	1,540,567.68	1,602.25	\$ 28,512.53
Fruitport	2,768,873.69	145,329.82	2,610.35	2,620,933.52	8,494.52	\$ 153,824.34
Holton	326,708.54	39,328.40	502.80	286,877.34	1,611.88	\$ 40,940.28
Laketon	1,324,831.68	27,927.65	246.00	1,296,658.03	1,645.46	\$ 29,573.11
Montague	309,636.04	15,564.56	122.40	293,949.08	932.09	\$ 16,496.65
Moorland	237,810.02	14,535.00	6.00	223,269.02	763.93	\$ 15,298.93
Muskegon	1,976,564.91	84,418.81	2,116.45	1,890,029.65	5,035.85	\$ 89,454.66
Ravenna	475,744.61	15,720.32	183.00	459,841.29	1,025.65	\$ 16,745.97
Brownfield	-796.87 *			-796.87		
Sullivan	365,325.15	16,691.06	0.00	348,634.09	933.58	\$ 17,624.64
Whitehall	368,745.21	10,171.47	680.05	357,893.69	609.65	\$ 10,781.12
Brownfield	-993.44 *			-993.44		
WhiteRiver	<u>596,196.90</u>	<u>22,886.83</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>573,310.07</u>	<u>1,204.71</u>	<u>\$ 24,091.54</u>
Total	<u>24,734,154.75</u>	<u>1,097,791.94</u>	<u>19,824.58</u>	<u>23,616,538.23</u>	<u>69,175.36</u>	<u>\$ 1,166,967.30</u>

* CAPTURED TAXES -121,127.38

STATE RECAP	
Net Taxes Levied	\$ 24,734,154.75
Delinquent Personal	\$ 19,824.58
Grand Total Taxes	\$ 24,714,330.17